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HOUELITE
5()()

SAM/ PAR t sr

JUIY 196I
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lndex Porl
No. No. Descriplion

No,
Required

lndex Port
No. No. Description

No.
Required

I
2

3

I
5
6
7
8

9

7/5" pitch-HOMELITE CHAIN-.063

(STANDARD)

l0 Hc-6250-L 14" CHAIN-wirh kit ............... I

HC-6258-L I7" CHAIN-wirh kii .............. I
HC-6266-L 2t" CHArN-wirh kir ...............

11" pitch-HOMEtITE CHAIN-.063 gouse

(oPTroNAr)

HC-I044-t I4" CHAIN-with kit ............... I

HC-l051-I 17" CHAIN-wirh kit ............... I
HC-I058-L 21" CHAIN-wirh kir ............... I

.404 pirch-HoMEtlTE CHAIN-.053 gouge

(oPTroNAr)

Hc-5251-L 14" cHAIN-wirh kir .......... I
HC-5263-t I7" CHAIN:wirh kir ............... I
HC-5271-L 21" CHAIN-wirh kit ............... I

INDUCTION HARDENED HOMETITE GUIDE BARS

ll cW-1416 14" BAR-HOMEUTE, welded nose........ I
GW-1719 17" BAR-HOMEUTE, welded nose ........ I
GW-2123 21" BAR-HOMELITE, welded nose ........ I
HT-r416 l4lBAR-HOMEUTE ............................. I

12 56872-A, PLATE-suide bqr (outer) I

HO]UIELTTE
5(,()

A.5559I.2 ADJUSTING PLATE ASSEMBLY ...,...,
lncludes

r3 55551-B PTATE ...............
11 55552 PIN-guide bor odiusiing............
15 81123 NUT-lock, hex, 5/5-18

l6 80617 SCREW-rd. hd., X6-tg x 2" .....,......
17 83018 WASHER-lock. %" . ...............
t8 81089 NUT-hex, %-16" .............
I9 8tll6 NUT, Flexlock, %-24............... .

20 55035 WASHER-clutch retoining
21 56238-A COVE[-cluich
22 55123-C SPRING-clutch
23 55075-3 SPIDER-clutch
21 55225-1 KEY .. . ..... .

25 55076-1 SHOE-clutch
26 56132 WASHER-thrust (outer) ....................
27 56231 RACE-inner
28 1A-57361 SPROCKET ond DRUM-7 tooth

80447
A-57125
83009
81013
8r r37
3 r 733-I
56701-A
55606
56871

SCREW-hex hd., %-20 x 1%" ....

HANDTE BAR

WASHER-lock, %" ....

NUT-hex, %-2O
NUT-Flexlock. %-lo ............
ADAPTER-oil line ...............
PAD-guide bqr ....................
sTUD . ............
P[ATE-guide bor (inner)

2

I
5
1
2

I
I
2

I

I
I
I
I
2

2

I
I
I
2

I
2

3

I
I

\-l

gouge

29 77112

(\6" pitch choin) .................
lncludes

BEARING-need|e .................

(OPTIONAL)

28A tA-56615 SPROCKET ond DRUM-7 tooth
(1" pi+ch choin) ............... .l

(.404 pirch choin) ............... I
I nclude

29A 56230 BEARING-needle ................................ I
30 56236 WASHER-thrust (inner).......................... I

31 57122 GUARD-choin I
55766-A DECAl-storting instructions t

32 80837 SCREW-hex hd., slotted, 12-21 x %" .. 2

33 80625 SCREW-pon hd., 10-32 x %" ......,......... 2

34 57121 GUARD-reqr I
35 80049 SCREW-hex hd., %-2O x %" ................ 3

36 29197 PlUG-butlon I
37 57121 HANDLE-throttle ..................... I
38 8,1006 WASHER-flot, %" ................... 2

t Check type qnd number of teeth on sprockel before ordering,

Always give model and serial number ol unit when ordering parts.
l96l Models are identilied by "A" preceding the serial number
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FUEL SUPPLY HOUELITE
5(,()

23

I

24

I

25

I

lndex
No.

lndex Pqrt
No. No.

Pqrt
No. Descriplion

No.
Required Descriplion

No,
Required

I
2

3

A-57115 OIL LINE ASSEMBTY

57288 CONNECTOR ETBOW ......... ..... ..

A-57615 Olt PUMP KIT-with bolls, springs,

sPqcers ....

FUTCRUM PIN
RING-Truorc

57138 ADAPTER-screen ..................
76178 FUEL tlNE (tonk to corburetor) ..... .. ...

80579 SCREW-pon hd., lO-32 ^ 
3/a" ....... .. ..

A-57306 COVER-filter (front) (w/57031 GASKET)

ELEMENT-oir filter ...... ...... ...
BRACKET-oir filter .................

GASKET-felt (cemented to eoch cover)

COVER-filter (bock) (w/57031 GASKET)

GASKET-oir filter ........ ... ..

CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (Tillotson

Ht-82A) .......
CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT (RK-420) ........

CARBURETOR GASKET SET (GS-I45) ......

NUT-hex, %-20 .

WASHER-lock %"
GASKET-corbureior .......... .. ..

SCREW-pon hd., lO-32 xfu" ... .........

REED VAI.VE ADAPTER

lncludes

sTUD ..............

GASKET-reed volve odopler
NUT-hex, %-25 ....
WASHER-flot. %" .

SCREW-pon hd., 8-32 x %"
NUT-mounting, %-24

..2

.. I

..2

..2

..2
,' l

H(,IUlELlTE
5()()

I
I

I

I
I
I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

2l
22
23
21
25
26
27
28
29
30

I
I
3

I
'I

I
2

I
I

I

I
I
2

2

I

3o
I

1
5
6
7
I
9

IO
ll
12

I3
11

l5
I6
t7
l8

57139-A
29270
5724O
56326
56891
A-57277
80719
56731
56735
57283
7138A
57281
57282
57259
A-57276

19 56762
56751
56755
56750
57326-A

20 56755

56788.A
56787
5703 1

A-57305
72971"1
A-56760

77392
77342
8t0r3
83009

55553

80583

A"55679-42

27464

55tr6
81065-2
84004
80577

8t 151

BODY-pump
OIL LINE (tonk to oil pump) ..................
TRIGGER-throitle .....................

SADDLE BRACKET AND STRAP (see note)

SCREW-fi1. hd., I0-32 x t3A" ..............

STUD-strop (ploin) .. ........
STUD-strop (threoded)

SPRING-piston
,,O"_RING

PISTON-pump
NUT-piston
BUTTON-pump piston ............................
FUEI TANK

lncludes

31

32

33

34
35

36
37

38

39

10
41

Note: Tqnk mounting sirops, presenily spot welded to soddle brocket, ore reploceoble seporotely. For upper (long) slrop, order porl 57'ltr3; for lower

(short) strop, order porl 57144. Fosten with rivets, port No' 85000'

Always give model and serial number ol unil when ordering parls.
l96l Models are identilied by "A" preceding the serial number

JULY 196I
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HOTELITE
5(,()

IGNITION SYS: -rUI

GD
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I

43 I

44
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32

\uo

JUIY 196I

No.
Required

Index
No.

Pqrl
No. Description

No.
Required

lndex Psrt
No. No. Descriplion

I
2

23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35

36
37

38

39

40

11

42

43

44

45

3

1
5

5
7
8

9
l0
ll
12

I3
11

I5

I6
t7
l8
l9
20
21

22

8058 I
A,-56497-1

56752
57327-A
8l I l0
8301 9
84055
s0576
56126
A-55650-3
80577
57558
55980
55979
55978.2
A,-57710
A-57716

83046
55595- l

80598
80595
55987
57750
55984
57749
A,-577 45
55983
57733
55952
57744
56292.4,

80576
A-57809

56134
57533

55019

75078
40r 90-s

25038

571 05

SCREW-hex. hd., %-2O x /2" ..........
RECOIT STARTER ASSEMBTY-

with. cup qnd screen

DECAT-"HOMEUTE" ......... . .. .

DECAT-"500"
NUT-hex, %r2O ............................
WASHER-lock, %i ....................
WASHER-flor, %r"
SCREW-pon hd., l0-32 , %0" ....
ADAPTER-storter ..........................
HOUSING-fon
SCREW-pon hd., 8-32 x /s" ......
ROTOR-mogneto ..

CLAMP-dust cover
COVER-dust ..........
GASKET-dusl cover
GROUND LEAD (to "on off" switch)..
SWITCH-Toggle (mount on odopter) ..

lncludes

55879 P[ATE-"on off"...............,. I
A-55373 TERMINAL-"Sporky" (cover ond spring) I
55235"A LEAD-high tension............ I
60929 GROMMET 2

56027 SlEEVE-insu|oting.................... I
55986 COlt(withterminols)............................ I
80660 ScREW-fi1. hd.. l0-24 x 7A" ................ 2

.. I

.. I

.. I

..4

.. I
,. l
..7
.. I
.. I
.. I
,. l
.. I
,. l

3

I
2

I
I
I
IV
1

'I

I
,|

I

I
i
6

I

4

1

I
I

WASHER-lock, No. l0 ...

CTAMP-high tension leqd

SCREW-flqt hd., 6-32 x%0" . . . ...

ScREw-fil. hd., 10-24 ^ %" ..... .. ..

CONDENSER (wirh terminql) ...........

SCREW GROU P-condenser foslening
wlCK-{elt
SCREW GROUP-point {ostening .......
POINTS (sei)-with pivot post ...........

WASHER-lerminol
TAB-ground terminol
NUT-terminol
BOX-breoker w/ core ................... ..

WASHER-seoling mounting

SCREW-pon hd., t0-32 ^ %c" .........
BACK PTATE

I n cl udes

SEA[-gorlock
BEARING-need|e .........................

GASKET-bock p1ote .........................

KEY-rotor
SPARK PLUG-Chompion J-6-J ...........

lncludes

GASKET-spork plug . ..
SHIELD-cy|inder ...............................

.. I

,, I
.. I
.. I

.. I

.. I

.. I

H()lUIELITE
50()

Always giye model and serial number ol unit ryhen ordering parts.
196l Models are identilied by "A" preceding the serial number
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ENGINE

JULY I96I

HOIf,ELITE
5()()

,r<"-@-'-@

lndex Porf
No. No.

lndex Porl
No. No. Desoiption

No.
Required Description

.No.
Required

3

I

I
I

4

I

I
I
2

2

I
I

I
2

4

5
6
7
8

9
l0
II

80741 SCREW-hex hd., Spin-lock, s,(o;e * sl"
A-573O1 DRIVE PI"ATE ASSEMBLY.

I ncludes
57278 STRIP-seoling
A-57081-l CRANKCASE

lncludes
55971 STUD-cylinder

55048-A GASKET-cronkcose seoling
56109 RING-snop
56097-5 BEARING-moin
83061 WASHER-lock, %" ..............................
19238-A SCREW-beoring retoining
57535 CRANKSHAFT
AA-55280 ROLIER-set of 27 needles

t2

l3
t4
r5

l6
t7
l8
19

20
21

22
23

AA.55t95 CONNECTTNG ROD...........................

lncludes
80805 SCREW-Allen cop. 8-32 x %a" .....

55195 BEARING-piston pin......................
AA-55279 PISTON AND PIN ASSEMBLY .,,..,,....,

lncludes
55095 RING-piston pin retoining............
55038 RING-piston
A-566t3-A EXHAUST FLANGE CAP .....................

80625 SCREW-pon hd., IO-32 xft" ..........
55403 CYHNDER .. .,
81055-2 NUT-hex,%-28...............
S3009 WASHER-lock, %" ........ .. ...............
56861 GASKET-cylinder................................

2

I
I

2

2

I
2

I
I
1
I

"SPEGIAL TOOLS AND AGCESSORIES :i+i:;

Pqrt
No. Descriplion

No.
Required

Porl
No, Description

No.
Required

23528
23231
22828
22771

AA-22560

\r./ A-23131
23136

WRENCH-sockelscrew(conn.rodl..... I
ASSEMBTYTOO[-needle beoring ..... I
PLIERS-for Tru-orc ring (piston! ...... I
SPRAY CAN red point I
MAGNETO ROTOR REMOVER

ASSEMBTY I
CLUTCH SPIDER PUTTER ASSEMBTY .. .. I
BODY-ossembling fixture t

23138-l
A-23137
22812-1
23233
2339r -r

A-56558
23188

ADAPTER-beoring ossembling ...,...
JACKSCREW ASSEMBTY

PLATE-shoft oligning
PLUG-Gorlock seol ossembling
ASSEMBTY TOOL-needle beoring .. ...
NOISE SUPPRESSOR CAP ASSEMBLY. . .

TOCKTITE KIT ,...

*Supplied only when ordered

Always giye model and seria! number ol unii when ordering parts.
t96l Models are identilied by "a" preceding the serial number
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HO]UIELITE
Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite soles qnd service foctory brqnches ore locoted throughout the country. Field represent-
otives ond foctory-troined servicemen ore olwoys ovoiloble, reody ond oble to keep your Homelites
running in top performonce ot oll times. See the "Yellow Poges", in the telephone directory, for
the oddress ond phone number of your neorest Homelite Bronch office.

Col ifornio
Alhombrq (Los Angeles oreo)
Fresno

Socromenlo
S. Sqn Frqncisco

Colorodo
Denver

Con necli cui
Byrom
Hortford

Florido
Jocksonvi lle
Miqmi

Georgio
Atlonto

lllin ois
Slone Pqrk (Chicogo oreo)

lndiono
Indioriopolis

Louisiono
Bossier Cily
/v{etqirie

Moine
Orono

Moryland
Boltimore

IYlossochusells
Allston (Boston oreo)

Michigon
Detroit
Grond Ropids

Missouri
Konsos City
St. [ouis

NeProsko
Omoho

New Jersey
North Arlington
Woodbridgd

New York
Buffolo
lothom (Albony oreo)
Rochester
Syrocuse

North Cqrolinq
Chorlotie
Roleigh

Ohio
C incin noti
Clevelqnd
Toledo

Oklohomq

Oklohomo City

Oregon
Porilond

Pennsylvonio
Alloono
Erie
Horrisburg
Hozlelon
Molvern
Philodelphio
Pittsburgh

Tennessee
Knoxville
Memphis

Texos
Dollqs

Uloh
North Sqlt tqke

Virginio
Alexondriq

Woshinglon
Seottle
Spokone

West Virginio
Chorleston
Clo rksburg

Wisconsin
Milwqukee

CANADA

TERRY ,I,IACHINERY CO., tTD,

Quebec
St. Lourenl (A{ontreoi oreo)
Quebec City

Alberts
Edmonton

British Columbio
Vo ncouver
Prince George

Monitobd
Winnipeg

New Biunswick
Moncton

Ontorio
Oltowo
Toronto

ir
iJ

ii

I

Minnesolo
St. Poul

HOIUIELITE
o@DvrsroN

Port No. 23483-A
8.5M-8-61
Prinied in lJ-S.A.

\-/

fll&ts}rl--,rt

Miles-Som uelson
p u bl icotio n

New York

PORT CHESTER, N.Y,
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